FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)		05-04-1998		Ç	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
	o. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				_			
Tat	o settings					tached original documents or copy thereof.		
 	TO the Hollorable Commissioner of P	100701	ŀ	-		,	y thereor.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Na	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Accelerix Limited APR 1 3 1998				Name: <u>Accelerix Incorporated</u> Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No								
3. 1	Nature of conveyance:	RADEMARK						
Ġ	Assignment	☐ Merger	Str	reet Addr	ress:15	65 <u>Carling</u>	Avenue	
C	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			ite 508			
Ţ	Other	,	Cit	ttawa, ly:	Ontari	o, Canada, 'State:	K1Z 8R1 _ZIP:	
	ocution Date: October 23,	• •	Add	ditional nan	ne(s) & address	s(es) attached? 🗅 Ye	s⊠No	
4.	Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,694,143 Additional numbers attached? Yes XX No								
1	•			B. Patent No.(s)				
7	A. Patent Application No.(s)			, rutont			į	
8			l		5	,694,143		
Additional numbers attached? D YesXXX No								
l .	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				nvolved: 1	
	Name: <u>Pascal & Associ</u>	ates	7. To	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\40.00\] Xi Enclosed				
	Internal Address:		Z Z					
04/30/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000076 5694143				☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
01 FC:581 40.00 OP								
	Street Address:		8. D	eposit ac	count numb	er:		
	P.O. Box 11121, Stati	on H						
	Nepean, Ontario,Canad City:State:	.a, K2H /10 ZIP:	(A	Attach dupli	icate copy of thi	s page if paying by de	posit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9.	 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true the original document. 							
	E.E. Pascal			Signature April 7, 1998 Date				
	Name of Person Signing	nents, and docu	ument: 3	<i>U</i> al o				

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is made the 23rd day of October, 1996

BETWEEN:

- (1) ACCELERIX LIMITED whose registered office is at 8 Queensway House, Queen Street, St. Helier, Jersey (the "Assignor"); and
- (2) ACCELERIX INCORPORATED whose principal place of business is at 112 John Cavanagh Road, Suite 11, Carp, Ontario, Canada (the "Assignee").

WITNESSES AS FOLLOWS:

1. Definitions

The following term shall have the following meaning:

"Patent Application" means:

US Application 08/253271, filed on 2/June/94

2. Recital

The Assignor is the registered proprietor of the Patent Application.

3. Assignment

Pursuant to an Intellectual Property Rights Agreement between the Assignor, the Assignee, MOSAID Technologies Incorporated and Symbionics Developments Limited, dated October 23, 1996 the Assignor with full legal and beneficial ownership assigns to the Assignee the Patent Application together with all the Assignor's rights and powers arising or accrued therefrom including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of such rights or other acts within the scope of the claims accompanying the Patent Application prior to the date hereof and the right to apply for and prosecute and obtain patent or similar protection throughout the world in respect of the inventions claimed in the Patent Application including the right to claim priority therefrom to the intent that the grant of any patents or similar protection shall be in the name of and vest in the Assignee.

Patent Assignment/US

11/2'd 220'ON

PATENT REEL: 9123 FRAME: 0594

-2-

4. Further Assurance

The Assignor further covenants that at the request and cost of the Assignee the Assignor will at all times hereafter do all such acts and execute all such documents as may reasonably be necessary or desirable both to secure the vesting in the Assignee of all rights assigned to the Assignee hereunder and to assist in the resolution of any question concerning the Patent Application.

IN WITNESS whereof this Agreement was executed on behalf of the Assignor and the Assignee on the day and year first before written.

SIGNED AS A DEED by ACCELERIX LIMITED acting by a director and its secretary

Director

Secretary

SIGNED AS A DEED by ACCELERIX INCORPORATED acting by a director and its secretary

Director

Secretary

Patent Assignment/US

11/E.9 578.0N

אררבדרגען אורבדרגעןע

PATENT REEL: 9123 FRAME: 0595